

øITEM NO.1
[NMD Case]

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).932/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 02/11/2006 in CRLM No. 906/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJ KUMAR MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 07/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and
perused the record of this case. In the peculiar facts and
circumstances of this case, no interference is called for. The

special leave petition is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master